10 Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical Automation Division  •  800-245-6903  •  www.parkermotion.com
Clamp shaft – optimal, zero-backlash
coupling for gearhead and motor mounts
Threaded mounting holes for
end cap mounts
Actuators for High-Speed, Long Travel, Heavy Duty Applications
The OSPE..BHD is the highest
capacity belt-driven actuator in the

2 Use order code 9 (see page 27), to specify choice of appropriately sized mounted motor. See ordering information.
(continued	from	previous	page)
■  Blue order codes indicate rapid shipment availability
20 Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical Automation Division  •  800-245-6903  •  www.parkermotion.com
End Cap Mounting Options
C M
A
A
CA
C
ØCH (4x)
ØCH (2x)
D
D
B
B
N
M N
Type CN End Cap for OSPE20BHD, OSPE25BHD and OSPE32BHD
Type CN End Cap for OSPE50BHD
Type	CN	Top	Mounting	Block
Actuator
Size
Part
Number*
Weight*
(kg)
Dimensions		—		mm
A B C CA ØCH D M N
OSPE20BHD 16213FIL 0.165 74 20 40 — 6.6 10.0 20 22
OSPE25BHD 12266FIL 0.311 91 25 52 — 6.6 16.0 25 22
OSPE32BHD 12267FIL 0.500 114 25 64  — 9.0 18.0 25 30
OSPE50BHD 12268FIL 0.847 174 30 128 48 9.0 12.5 30 48
*When ordering with actuator, use order code 0. See ordering information, page 27. To order as replacement parts (per pair), use part
numbers listed). Weights listed are for a single piece.
OSPE..BHD Belt-Driven Actuators

dimensions
OSPE..BHD Belt-Driven Actuators
Ordering Information
Plain
Plain
Plain
Hollow
Hollow
Plain
Order	Number	Example:
Select an order code from each of the numbered fields to create a complete OSPE..BHD model order number.
Include hyphens and non-selective characters as shown in example below.
Clamp
Clamp
Clamp
Clamp
■  Blue order codes indicate rapid shipment
availability
27Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical Automation Division  •  800-245-6903  •  www.parkermotion.com
7 Order	Stroke*	(see	page	15	)
00000 5-digit input (in mm)
* Maximum standard stroke:
OSPE20BHD = 05760 mm
OSPE25HD = 05700 mm
OSPE32BHD = 05600 mm
OSPE50BHD = 05500 mm
Longer strokes available upon request. Consult factory.
8 Hardware	and	Cover	Strip
P Standard hardware with Parker gold cover strip
9 Gearhead/Motor	Mounting	Options